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we HEADQUARTERS 4th CORPS, Nov, I5/1918

» }f L A.E.F,
A

CHAPMAN, 633519, ¥.L. Pvt Bat "¢" 60th C,A.C,

C’:t el A J,

Octe 4/1I9I8 3 Buried Varemnes, $, side road to Montblainville,
Dept, Meuse,

signed: Charles Schall,
Sénior Chaplain 4th COrps.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M Sept. 7, 1932

Chapmen, Arden L. (MA)

Mrs. Sarah C. Chapman,
535 E. High S8t.,
Findlay, Ohio

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as-to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in ths enclosed envelope which requires no 4

postage.

f‘ A{a" » K . )

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage 05l / /ffl AT g

in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No") 4‘ L
9. Please state your age and condition Age: jk/

of health: Health Imﬁ

Ty

3, Do you speak English? —4&‘
4. What other language do you speak? 4’ 2 >

T .
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCZ WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKG THE

g\\

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALL@NANCE PNSTEAD
{“‘5
For The Quartermaster General, \w ff' 2

CHAW DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps

Encl:
Assistant.

Env,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IR RErIvIRErER o AN 203\ AN
Chapmen Avden L (MA) July 9 1932

Mrs Sarah C Chapman
5356 sast High 8%
Findlay Ohio

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPFORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a cireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant .

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO % 293 A-M
: September 29, 1931.
Chapman, Arden L. {(M~A) X

drs, Serah C, Chapman,
5355 East High Street,
Findlay, Ohio,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no

postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pllgrimage

in 19327
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3, Do you speak Engligh?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Enel:
Asgistant.

Env.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—293—AM . June 1(”.;, 1931,
Chapman, Arden Ls FPFC (M-A) M

Mrs. Sarah C. Chapman,
535 East High Street,
o4,

Pindlay, Ohio,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year,
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or vUndecided” in the blank space

following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL /
WASHINGTON ¥

INREPLYREFERTOM-M ) October 13, 1930
Chapmen, Arden L. Pvt 1 Cl 1232 M

Mrs. Sarah C. Chapman
535 East High Street
Findlay, Ohio

Dear lladam:

A reply has not been received to office letter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, author-
ized by the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 193®.

The records of this office show that you are the mother
of the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be
completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requested you
answer the following questions by filling out the blanks left therefor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosed emvelope which

requires no postage.

1.e Do veu desire to make this pilerimage?

2s Do you desire to meke the pilgrimage

in the calendar year 19312 e
De Please give your age and state your hge 79’
health. Condition of health /o2
4, Do vou sneak English? ._}/
5 What other langauge do you spesk? ) £ 232U a7,
For The Cuartermaster Goneral- % F/“ % ; z
%ry '\tru.ly yours, P f{?’i
«,\’@ Sy - gy VAL Qémdﬁﬂ%ﬂ,%
& s f=/A. D/ HUGHES
Encls: , = % /Captain, Q. I, Corps,
Act 9 P Assistant.
Amendment "OFITRL) )
Envelope

30/150



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN ReEPLY reFer To QM 293 A-C June 4, 1930,
Chepman, Arden L. =1232 M

Mrs, Sarah C. Chapman,
535 East High Street,
Findlay, Ohio,

Dear Madam:

A ]
8 Z ]

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929%

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pillgrimage.

TFor The Quartermaster General,

ey Very try
28 ok Vi B 1 g

A881stant

1

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19517 m:ffyzz; il

(Write answer here)

{ ?uj%gnhem”"w @cé’(\}




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY rerFer To QM 293 A—C

Chapman, Arden L. 1252 February 17, 1930

lirs. Sarah Cs Ghapmn
B35 Dast High Gtreet
Pindlay, Ohio

Dear Madam:

Your attention ie invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "Toc enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries®

The records of this office show that you are the
mother of the late

Private, 18t cle, Arden L. Chapman, 5irye C, 60th Art. C.id«Ce, Whose remains
are now interred in the Meuse-Argmmne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-lMontfaucen,
Meuse, France.
Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return tc this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2, If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

JOEN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress

Envelope



WAR DERPARTMENT
wFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERA
WASHINGTORM

DATE Januarv 16, 1930

NAME RANK SERIAL ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH
Chapmen, Arden L Pvte 1/c 633319 Bty. C, 60th Regt. C.A.C. Oct. 4, 1918
STATE Onio CTY. NO. 1232 GRAVE 20 RO 11 BLOCK B
Check relationship Living - Deceased (M) concd C < Chafimacr
o y Y Sarail el -
MOTHER : 5 : Y9734 Sasf Jheg §F
STEFUOTIER (For the : : B T /’7//‘:7 ced -
year prior to com= : : s
mencemsnt of service) § : :
NAME : : :
MOTHER TERU ADOPTION : : :
AND (For the year prior g - :
to commencement of : : g
ADDRESS service) 8 : :
MOTHER IN LOCO PARENTIS $ - :
(For the year prior to : : :
commencement of service) : :
v : t &
WIDOW = o H
(Heo—keargmod remarried) . : :
' !
; I P ! 4 f
Veterans Bureau Claim Number | - \ - s L

29/156/ o






WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Chapman, Arden L. June g, 1929.

¥r, Wesley Chapman,
621 Crystal Ave.,
?indlay, Ohio,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sallors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late Pvte First Class Arden Le Chapman, Btry C, 60th srt. C.A«C., whose
remains are now interred in the Meuse-irgonne Apericen Cemetery, Romagne-

soug-Hontfaucon, Meuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by & mother or widow who ig entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations %o them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and

widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
ig @ stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who gtood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as 1o her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which rsquires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congrees. Assistant.
Envelope. ;



““ Encl:

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IM REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A—M sept. 7, 1932
Chapmen, Arden L. (MA) -

Mrse. Sarah C. Chapman,
536 E, High St.,
Findlay, Ohio

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made ac¢ordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which rﬂquirea no

postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 19%3? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

5. Pleage state your age and condition Age:
£ health: Health:

3, Do you speak English?

4. What other languages do you speak?

s mn—

'Sign'hefe
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANRCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Env. Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in RepLY reFer To QM 293 A-M
Chapmen Arden L (MA) July 9 1932

¥Mes Sareh C Chapman
5385 Dast High St
Findlay Ohio

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1633 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

| IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1922. There is encleosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO yoU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 2}_‘; 293 A-M
Chapman, Arden L. (M~A) M

September 28, 1931,

Mrsz, Sarah C, Chapman,
535 East High Street,
Findlay, Ohio,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the gummer‘months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

s " In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no

postage. A

1. Do you desire to make a pllgrimege

in 1032?
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3, Do you epeak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
¢ Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Eﬂﬂﬂv, Assistant.

AL



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—295"’AM June 18 " 1931 .
Chapman, Arden L, FPFC (M-A) M

Nrs, Sarah C, Chapman,
535 East High Street,
FPindlay, Ohio,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
ot ust be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
colt is theggfore desired that you answer the question below by writing
™~ either of@the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided” in the blank space
followin%;the ddestion.
m

& AdX¥soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and, retudl this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
require§?no pastage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

A ,
= ngs letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did"not magke a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during

1930 afid are #bt making the journey in 1931.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°%
Write answer here

Sign here



QI 293 AW October 13, 1930
Chapman, Ardex L. Pvt 1Cl 1232 M

Mre. Searsh G, Chepman
535 Hast High Street
Findlay, Ohio

Dcar Madam:

A roply has not beon roceived to office latter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cometerios of Europe, author-
izod by the Act of Congress of Moreh 2, 1929, as amondod Moy 15, 1930.

The rocords of this officc show that you arc the mother
of tho doccascd vetoran named above and in order thot plans may be
complcted for conducting tho pilgrimagos in 1931, it is roquested you
~nswor thc following quostions by £illing out the blanks left thorefor
and roturn the lottor to this offico in thc onclosod convelope whigh

roquires no postage.

1, Do you desirc to meke this pilgrimagc? b

2, Do you dosirc to mokc the pilgrimage
in thc calendar ycar 1931%

3. Ploasc givo your age ond statc your Ago
hcalthe Condition of health

4, Do you spoak English?

Be thnt othcr languago do you speak?

1

For Thc Quartormastor Genorals

Vory truly yours,

=\

Lk A, D, HUGHES,
Enclss Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Act : Assistant,
Amechdment -
Envolope

50/150



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY ;YEFER to QM 293 A-C June 4, 1930,
Chapmsn, Ardenm L. <1232 M

Mrs, Sarah C. W.
535 Bast fHigh Street,
l’indl&r. Ohio.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1at of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
stential.

&5

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgigtant.

Do YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931° Ak
{Write answer here}

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i REPLY serer vo QM 293 A—C

February 17, 1930

<

Chapman, Arden L. 1232

M;s. Sarah C. Chapman
B35 Bast High §treet
Pindlay, Ohio

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, 'saileors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage toc these cemeteries".

5 £ thi i 1a
The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late

Private, 18t ¢l., Arden L. Chapman, Btrye. C, 60th Art. C.i.Ce., Whose remains
are now interred im the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-lon tfaucon ,
Meuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. TIe the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried? '

5. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

2 Tnecls.
Act of Congrese

Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT g

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY rReEFEr 1o QM 293 A-C

Chapman, Arden L. August 30, 1929,
1232

Mr, Wesley Chapman,
621 Crystal Ave.,
Findlay, Ohio,

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Jume 27, 1989making inguiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
agcertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on thieg letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage®

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

L

3, If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire tomgggguggg_pilgrimage?“m

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY mrerer To QM 293 A-C
Chapman, Arden L. June g7, 1929.

¥r, Wesley Chapman,
621 Crystal Ave.,
?indlay, Ohio,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
end widows of the deceased scldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late F¥te First Class Arden L, Chapman, Btry 0, 60th 4rt, C.A«C., whose
remains are now interred in the Veuse-Argonne American Cemstery, Romagne-
sous-iiontfaucon, Meuse, France,

Will you please advise this office whethsr or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitle¢ under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pllgrimags, and if so, will you pleass furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pllgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and *widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through sdoption or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a gtatement as to her relationehip is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who hes since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant.

Fnvelope.
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Chapman, _Arden L. 633,319 Yy
(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial uumlmrd :
o

Pyt 1st C1 Btry C 60 Arty C.io.

(Rank and org:nization.) A S — [/

: . % /7,
State your relationship to the deceased q/’ A A P
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? _______________ v d./ﬁ.-_--..----.

(Yes or no.)

If »~mains are brought to the United States, do you
them interred in a national cemetery?
1f ,.u desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

%ion below as to where they should be sent:

(Yes or no.)

(Name of person to rcccivc_ remains.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph ofice.)

(Nu-mberands(rcet.) / ’_/] (City or town.) (Stuié.)
/ ,,,/, ., /‘ PP
) WI / (0 [t )PP e
oW
A 2,

ion here
(SlgnJ € 77 // & & '4 [, .
Owvasdint, At A At @u: it
----------------- ¥ 4- - - s
- I'route.) (City, town, or post olflice.) (State.)

(Number arid street or rura
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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G.R.S. Form #1114 B

NAME _______ CHAPMAN, Arden L,
BANE et Al L PROE i L a0 & ) R ORGANIZAZ@ONE
GRAVE LOCATION  Meuse=Argonne Amere,. Romagng/q/Mont'
CTY. NAME
RSN . R TUNPCR. . o £ Ny
GRAVE
meuse

ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION <0 D3¢, Varemnes, ueu SEE

GRAVE COMMUNE. DEPT.
coompINATES Verdun 35 S TR JE DR B o L M R
CONCENTRATED To ,4/22/19 L IR Y SECHMARI i s T

DATE GRAVL ROW PLOT
Mleuse Argonne ﬁemetery 1252
{ CEMETERY J48 CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

_____ Tag on body and e¢ress, i)
data F-1l.
S B S B G N T R B R S . el s i e olbmnd. Javie BT
j DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
cCge

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR

FINAL GRAVE LOCATION _ 8-18-22 = zgll ______________________ Block B.
AUD!I T,_.,‘ By DATE GRAVF. ROW PEOT
MG

e ad Y Meuse~-Argonne Amer ,Cty.#1232, Romagne~sous-i lontfaucon, Meuse,

CEMETERY



INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARAﬂON;QFNEORM 114 B
) £ * ,”u, é‘:
FR B
1. Forms 114- B are to be prepared by Registration¥Brifich in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who w11§§@bggmpllsh paragraph 2 ‘and °
return all three copies to- Headquazters Amerlcaﬁ[Gga Regdstration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

5. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accuratve, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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In reply refer to: B

293,8 C=R
33024
#330 November 24, 1922,

lir. Wesley Chapman,
621 Orystal Ave.,
Findlay, Ohioe

Dear Sir:
The Quartermaster General des;res that you be informed that

the permanent grave of
g tha late Private l/o Arden Le Chep Battery

Gogh Artillery; Cs A.C., is Grave #20, Row %11. Blosk 3, Meuse-Argonne

Amorican Cemetery, Romagne-sous t Lauc
ong
This is one of the permanbn nt Amerlcqn mffu%qry céﬁ%gm?ﬁﬂ! Francee

to be maintained by this Government in Burgpe, Lach grave will

$

be marked by a headstone of whxte marble of suitabls desipm,

,J
with neme, rank,yorganization, date of aq}dierﬁgldgath,aﬁ¢55tate
. trom which h¢ esme, The headgtones will be placed at all graves
} L o &% )
\ in connection with the improvement work now in progrogs, as saon

gg-possible and wifﬁout waiting fo; speéial action or r;quest on
the part of relafivés. i i
In effecting removal, the utmost tare and roverence wers
exacted and more “then willln01y accorded by those purfornxng this

aacred duty. The grave of the deceased will be perpetually mhine

_r/2q Mgl

tainod by this vaernment in a manner.befitting tbq‘lapt!rpgtxng

place of our heroes,

Very truly yours,

MAILED

NOV 25 1922 et i &

N
22/1281 /ARK .R.S



G.R.S. FOR¥ M. 16 Place _ NUEFCHATEAU

Date 221(1, June 1919,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REGBURIAL.

Remains of:

Name: CHAPMAN, Aden L. Number: 633319
Rank:  TUnkn Organization: Unkn
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group- Unit
Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complete location)
22nd, April 1919, Grave #25 Row #3 Plot Bs  B/A Cemetery

VARENNES, MEUSE.

35 SE 303,25 E 273.2 N

Reburied (Date) ins (Give complete location)

{1 <4
22nd, April 1919, Grave £49 Sec. #6 Plot #1. il

ARGONNE AMFRICAN CEMETERY No. 1232.

ROMAGNE? MEUSE.

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

‘Burial good. Biried in uniform; body badly decomposed.

Was one identification tasz found upon the body? R
What other means of identification were found on the body? None
.!
: CONFInMEI ‘
Note: NFIRMEL Fas
0 KD No, B_, s Kl

If uoon disinterment, effects arc found upon bodies, they will be promstly
sent to the Effects Depot direct as is required by G.0. 170, G.H. 2, 1918,,
after being carefully sxamined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Service.

0.
Supervised by:__Lt. Armitage. T Y
€.0. Group " Q-M.G,I}S A

HIW
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Concentration,

Place.. Lassactls 12'5&3.

G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pate . . ler 33, 1922.

1. REMAINS OF CHAPLAN Ard_f}n Lo ) SERIAL NUMBER . L Beseld

RANK ... Pvt.l/c . ORGANIZATION Bty e alaneOthiCes . Co
2. Disinterred (date) : _ FFrom (give complete location) :

lar 13, 1922 ... BT 49, sec 6, plot 1, Ctye 1292

By : Group 6 Ui Anlade i e e e e d 7t a s

3?.— Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :
Mch 13,1922,Meuse Argonne Cty 1232,gr 20,bl B,row 11
B_\; 5 Group ' RS I Unin @ ol L Nature of P(—‘})Lll‘iglnligev(—i--- cn%»sket

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

i 3 A g "' A
..wooden box.and.burlap -and U.S. uniform, badly. decompogad ,-£eatures murecognizableld
5. («) Identification tags: Buried with body ? . ... J€8e .. On grave marker? . JOSe. PEEe. ... ¢

(b) Othermeans ol identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement)..ipossible to determine,

-

(b) Weight (estimated) ‘d.o

(@) Hair—Colopal s 'r = Lairde

UM okt N A B GOV
Characteristics ... do
(d)ilaronkiace = Collor gt e MU L gt
SL.OGAUIONTRY, e Tl 1ot £ SHNIP RS S el
OUANTITY = et a g

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

off fisSIERarTe)s. b chenyal il ootat L0 b

929231 2452 512611 127

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ...

_ left radius 2nd ulna left femur amd right ulna, fractured. right femur and Tighty

) A
5 //§ o 7 4
& O

. tibia and fibula, right.tibia and fibula fracturede. . ... e
7. Disinterment /
SU])GI‘ViSB([ ])y_m, : Cé:///“/){‘?—’c;@f{ ..,..._A.,,.......,‘...,....,,..Appl’m'ed 5 : ] e e LW b (e
h .J,,.-"Fl'r & I .g.J o/f 88, 1st Lt ’"\)‘.l\.:}.ac °
; /%;ﬁ/ b L (Title)~. SR
8. Rehurial Q{/ﬁ/ / 0 ﬁ(_ g /%/ < : A
Supervised by e S Approved .32 =N L
WsB ws}’;Qild AE&DWG}[,IB‘L LthNng
b (Tiue) S A

Lt
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION 0F G.R.5. FORM Nﬂ. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding nmnbered
This form is supplemental to and iz to be forwarded with ‘G- R: S. Form 1-a, reporting

space.
reburial locations. To be-used in answer (o Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on bhody.

1. Show sol(lmr\namo seri alnnml)m 1’ml\ and muam/atmn and by w olnndmntm’l’odamllobnme(l

2. Give date and a(-cumm mfomn(n(m as to lomufm from which the body. was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial. and hu\\' reburial \\';1< made—in casket, \\nu(ion bnx cte.

.. State to what (lv"u o dec ump()\num has pre »-*1(\\\“(1 whether 1u o**mtmn is possible, and how the

l)orly was originally buried—in a casket, box, huarlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as

pbssihlo.
. (a) State whether identitication tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by I(‘})O] QT EE SO T SN Ol ;
14

(b) State whether or not hady appears to have heen a .hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on hody or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave, Give any and all information which itis thought might
be: of u=e in identifyving the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

3

6. Give all information as to hody description anl dental chart as necarly cnmoctl as the
condition of the body will aliow. Items (¢) and (/) under the ])ud\ description are very important
and shoudl he very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in

with great care. There are 32teeth to he accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. -

Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing tecth), bicuspids
(chewing. teeth), and molars (principal chewinig teeth). An examination should be made and
findings eharted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
worls, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH ... All teeth missing through previous
: extraction (not those ftractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should

be scratched out, thus :

~

CROWNED TEETH ... . Blockin solid the croawn of tooth (label

gold, porcelain, or gold mulpoue ain),
- thns :
BRIDGE WORK. ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
: aold hridge, gold and poreelain bridge) i
thu !
. : SILVER FILLING FILLIN

FILLINGS i Draw  filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING G%LPD FH':LISG
possible: ‘(block in and label gold, < GOLD FILLING
silver, cemont), thus :

- ; ¢ —CAVITY DECRYED

CARIES (CAVITIES) R Shbie L Outline loeation and size ol cavity, DECAYED 7 DECAY&D
shade in thus : [ j

DENTURES (PLATES)........... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate

retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ¢* clasp

: , N
7. Show name of person supervmnﬂ Lhe dmmterment zmd the name and title of the person

approving same.

8. Show name of person Supe‘l"\'@;;r th ; uarial and the name and tltle of the person approving
Same.. : Eﬂ N R L -
b | W 7 T R
o f;; Zf Z T S



fei
G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATIONAOMEgNE, LEJZ.

To be prepared in triplicate.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

- Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy foﬁﬁd upon exhumation of body
1. Name _CHAPMAN, Apdem L. VO FENAMEWT ¢! amb, it Aok WL 0 Wt AR L T i
2. No. 633319 e 3 111, INOR b st Mt M et M 5 L
3. Rank__FPFC ORETRING T et g 18 12. Rank L o g LTI
AR08 L o 0t R R i st e ol S
5 i e SARASAADL L HE B i v b1 (BB Dkt s i i e sbinsidund et
i Rl i Sl vt () DA Bl A A i e

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

G ORNOL LA it At 5 ©.C T iy, £ p 1 . ISR G R avie BN O P B e SO Cie- Snaks et &
SN oA i Al SIS eads ROWREMiire . vl 1 V6 0 PLOGI bt hitae e s b e ROW.o dot i 20 e it o
o e L ORI B e L TR R g TR

18. Cemetery__}_‘_Q‘}_?_‘_‘_’ffﬁ?ff‘f___‘fﬁf’j___‘_‘_ ________ 19. éommune or town lf‘_’_"ffﬁ’fl e/h«ont!_ane_on
20. .Deptipior County i '_‘ o I W) ~ 21. Country ROV, b - B0 L1 ALY Sl 50
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. 1232 Sm.ﬁ __________________________________________________________
53. Disinterred (Datels¥Ch 18,1988, 5y Be Ju Fuwamk,
24. Inscription on grave marker:

v CHATMAH Avdom Lo o S N 5 st
Beipticed o IR Lo 1, i kbt e OrganizationBAkeUa,00tRaAsbe0ACs

25. Was identification disc found on grave markezgasﬁ . m" . On body? YOG _______________

é@g«{ {,‘04—//%/ L adbalh s
s Slgnat fe Junior g:echmcaé éssmtant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Collax ornamunt ‘Bt,,.u., wte'

EY ;| * e
28. Nature of burial _:J_ooﬂen boxmxlqp ___gf_*’_fmu'“)f_?:___‘__,____________,___,,_m_“_v

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G. R S. records

quoted above . I o e
Jingoh la,l”ﬂudo e de Mrank,

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date ... e BR Sde B ONEE S Nl

31. Casket sealed by ' ’?,‘_,_ K‘I&N‘lk. e e e e T e U

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor _ .. .. . & \4,/3(4 mi faNaas



———

SHIPMENT.
32.
33.

34.

35.

Designation of body:

(Show actual marking of “box.)

Namo_______Arden Lo GHARMAN. . .. - - w3 87 5Ba1 No. 628309 ...
RNl s BRGS0ty oo Orgamzatlon Ba 1_’. . 60th Art CA_Q_ o s Lo et o
Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery. Meuse-Argonne ,Amer.!/laaz,nomagne,l_a/uonttauccn,ueu-sa
By Jie Je Franke

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

w~\.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector____ L= T Dl n Voo o g L
i K<:§bt ue 1nt;nt;;qm iR
361 UREMATKE! Wl edibasties S e Cibalocrdi = s M), 40 stmdipin 3. o L AMAUESTSS SN L] ot b v ol
W
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) Iuarbhldj.ti& ______________________________________

38.

39.

40.

41.
42,

43.

To point of Concentration lMoxgue, Romugne .

convoyer___‘_1_‘_'___15‘_‘!__;_“‘9‘_9_‘_'__’ __________ Signature Shipping Offic
Received at’Railhead or PPointsofitConcentiation: SuDATE 1L el QoSS LUl ol S
By G R S RS DI O 5 6 T A VO T e T Wl
Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . _____ ... ... .
To Permanent Cemetery _____________________________________________________________________________________________

( Name
CORV.OV @ TR b BB ) sl il AU IRARRINE & Silgnature iShi pping O Ricere’ SN e 10 Ly
R e Ve A D a T O e ey s Do LT ot e S samn o RN IR
Git RS RO P08 e it Al bty OR ST Sl i ol ot LS ok it S NG LR R L ) s e i e o - o
Rointerred,  Newss “rgomne Oty 1232,Meh 130922 i rIAN IR

(Date
Grave No. _"“m_fg ___________________________________________________________________ SOCtiOﬂ .
PR LT e N e S LT A R PR R SR I i
/
G.R.S. Representative St taas . \SE i s

" A.B.Dewey,lst Lt,QuC,

L

e

R T contl



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
File # 33024 /

I. LocaTroxy INDEX CARD: ) Vi
A Rt A T by
(¢) Name _______ (? _I:If_}?_li‘_‘fx_l_\__’ _______ %_Ij.d..é_;_]?__;}_'_ _______________ Ser. No -____6__'?_:_3_::5_"!_(‘? ________ €
Blry- g R e R L)
() el o ?_ \_f_‘_b_:___i_l__[_(; _____ Organization _____ Bet. C, 60.C.A.C. 3.
. OIR, . a2l S
(¢) Dateof death _______ :_l _9_:%:1?_ _________ (d) Cause of death _______ :_k__/__a_' ____________________
II. RecisTRATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. ____-__%_? _____ RO wsnsammmsasants Plot _________1 _____ Sec. —-oeen . 7yp. ... 0B .
SN Wesley Chapman, (Father) 621 Crystal Ave.

(0) Emerg, Address coo-codecancatan s cnosbansasenstnmescmsmemcasosmmonsbonssooes Fii-'d:ﬁii-l‘:}f',"'ﬁﬁi"o". .............
TIT. Ttide/of A/ fele/chohd dohoffetohid Moo/ S0, Gaeans,  Fndlay,  ckr../3.7
IV. A. G. O. DispositioNn CARD: Date of receipt =

e :’, ) ¥ [ p i A=/

(a) Name ( L‘J/J\'L \ z faginlltle . (0) Relationship . Z_ L=

A
}
|

0 ) A

R e~ 7
(¢) Address_.. ‘2.2~ 1= A /41\ﬂ1k (Jb’\'“(v - T AANAA

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S

A

o :
COUNTRY France. CemMeETERY No. 12’%‘80'6 SHEET No. ....... 3 O )

G. R. 8. Form No. 115
Amended Apr.l 6, 1920

FORM 115 - B COMPLETED ARpep MWy

3—1729 Mukg _‘“nu\i\l\-,, W g

¥ &
J ﬂ‘
3




g1 RECEIVED
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VIIL. , TION: =  CEMETERIAL Divigion
i) Ove B-GEC,
' cable: on st e pntaseinss snens , 1920

Following advice forwarded to Europe by 2/ ;
’ letter on __-_Al-/___c{_%??;_e_e/‘ ..... 1920
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ittt s Jl 7~ / bl ss2 2/ o

CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADYVICE. AcTioN TAKEN.
DesresfbouiFhe LAt o SRS RN vt b ool e o o Sl e A e L el e e
ME s bt e i ARG L R s S SO T e T A e
ENote SR RNELON [N EMAREES cadmhllie.onaiora el Lo b o0y p bty P B 8 PR e by A




COMPILATION OF DISP'OSlTlON OF REMAINS DATA
Pile # 33024 .

I. Locarion InDEX CARD: i, ) \/
() R, SRS Avden B, ¥ e, So) o HERLEL L "
@) Rank .= P Y:ti.'__-}_lg___ Organization _ P> .. 0 2 6OA:C°YA-C°”L) e g
(¢) Date of death 10-4-18 (d) Cause of death k/a _______________________ l ------- . 37‘
IT. RecistraTioN CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc. , Ind., Inf.):
G OB T, ke B o B s Pl i B W S TYp. ... 0B

Wesl Y 2 \
(b) Emerg. Address e-_ ey-_ Chz_zpmm , (Fathor) 621 Fcri_y! Staa?_j_g}eiia ______________

. TIT. Filoh bf soldierd/Afink Avomy dohiykilohs dibdobdy oo aran s E;_‘n\il,a_}c+ CKR. 437 -

1V. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

{ cablotonisies 28 et J0 e e E ol RS S ey , 192

letter of transmittal on 3 027/02//7 _______ , 192

e S T I Ly el e

V. Followir;g advice forwarded to Europe by

""""""" APRY 1921

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., , 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. V Desires. Action taken.
VIIl. Forin 115 veceived from G. R, 8., Hoboken, N. J. oo , 192
"
COUNTRY CEMETERY NO. -coocooommocmrmmmmmmenmennnens SEEET No. ...
G. R. 8. Form 115-A 3—8020

August, 1920
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GRAVE EUCATI \I BI,.ANK

LOCATION Ol" THE GRAVE OF

(Give Cemetery;Tewn¥and Department) Map reference
must specify c]early whaﬁg_]ﬁp is used.

f@:%// s s L P SN

GRANE M NUME DRt b s, sl Ut i
ﬁ'ﬁ‘i‘a ’ Y /
HOW MARKED: NamePeg?............ Cross? At Rt .

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

/ %sboaﬂ]? Puiiadi v 8 Bottl’y‘e/?. ey Mt g

If name unknown and tags mlssu,ng, deseription and marks

should be given here: :
es...(mg‘/“ e

REPORTED BY: /A %
o, %p{{%/zbd/‘f’z"
k of

(Signature and eportmg Officer.)

This bortion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G. H. Q, A. E. .
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Correspondence
G.R.S. Form Nb_.\ 8 ; Central Records Liaison. "

L 8 \:;‘.z‘qh?
o : o . / P e

MEemo F :- G.R.8. representative, C.R.O.

.f\/
\

01

SuBJECT : Information required for G R.S.

I.  Items checked are to be completed :

( ) Surname: CI’L:.PL%N
() Number : é 333149 {
( ) First name: (1{7'1 dl(' ' 0 ‘,
() Rank: j‘?,:/i: L I
() Company - C’ Uil
() Organization (‘ o
( ) Date of death : 04 1 /) A‘ (242
( ) Cause: K/A.
() Place: ‘, 18)g)s
Location of hoépital :
Number » || » v
Class it | I T sl LT A
. (] W/ (/ ) Pl
( ) Relative : /,? VoM. A .L,/_, /!
() Relationship : “ ?(‘: /‘_ ey
() Address: 5 \~,s§ -/5, s onte
O ffl, 4 4/‘( f:? T f, ‘]‘;‘,x ) ”,/’»
() Authority : ) ;‘Z; oA
Cablegram (( N 2By
Telegram from ! Pay ant CAC. VA,
y
7'(0@/1/&%“!
dated : 'qu{}?’_ 7

( : ) Reported to Washington :
E‘ C.C. Nos: 2& 4

(Underscore the ‘“ official ” C.C.)
( ) Remarks:

Present Ptatus

Initials of reporter :







(Give Cemetery,"
must speecify clearly what s
el )

S s

..... Varenes,. France, Farest of Argonn

south sidoa oad leading to
Montbla.in@ '

and Department.) Map reference
is used.

GRAVE 'NUMBER. . AL At Al B el
]

HOW MARKED: Name Dag

Head Garoli iy s Bottled S i,

IDENTIFIC /\TIO’\I T%ﬁ@
\\’19 one buried with bodyEgas . - ool
Was one fastened to n e or Yés °.

stake used as a'gray ivh DI o e e 4 T T -k g N

If name unknown and? tag mssmg, deseription and marks
should be gn en hereij == =5 ““

OB TRV Ty o)

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Serviee.
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RTHENT

g7fice of the Quartermaster General of the ~Army
Washington

OL"“l 8=/ =A=0
ion redquested of A.G.O,

cl 5]

file No. Requistraiion, (SPEUIAL)

From The Quartermaster General, U, S. Army, (Cemeterial Division)
Fo: The Adjutant General of the Amy, 6th & B Sts., N.W,,Washington,D,C,
Subject: Information reduired for G.R.S,

NOTED FORM 113

DATE

1. It is requested that the items checked below be complcted, Reduest

rmation of all information shown.

a, osurname Gha.pnanh'/ S Datienolfitdeaith 10/4/18 v
b. Christian name Arden L. ¢/ g« Cause of death K/A V7
c. Serial Number 633319 4 ., ority (C.0.7) 2 e
8. - ‘ ey Clias
> Organization Bate Ghﬁo__._ e 5_,01*‘9 ade
(Btry. G, 60 A rty. C.A. 2/(}/ ol
e. Rank Bvte 1/cl. e letion EJ ip

DENTAL CHARTS® /

BODY DESCRIPTION
(5ee page #2 of the Service Record) (Sece Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)

TYPEL
.LA..J

D

Age of enlistment

eeth missing

gls I StnikeNopt
by Collon alfifeyies 2 '/
il l 2NN s e

€ @oilorio fiiasis it upper left

L Rl 211234%6%%8
File lower right lower left

i Permanent marks and

Lo
physical defects at
exlistment (0ld fractures or breaks)

H. L,. ROGERS,
Quartcrrva uer %enc,wl MU A

cw 1 {\ !_

BY .
1232 = Sec. 6. { (}\’J“]:vu“ AL
L \. 1 '3 < ", ” 4
30 Ty {lv 3 v{L’f cut, Q "IT,'C' [r' (;"}j: oA [{ .:
BY ¥ Jm Vi . ¥ \ s P4 L/:.i;.y\j)._[' '!\ 1 ‘.5‘ h‘
che/ QO a6 Y \ 4% :- :
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Gentral Records Ufiice
Bourges

| Retel Oroks 5849 period Buriel officer Pvi Nepoloone Cumporsle Vo 20  mme
£bth arty coumse Mej Herry W Goxfen NC and Jthe Xlogtrin Bty 1 64th
B is Gheplain Bergili no orginizetion given periol o rocord of nume =md
yaution of burial officers geses Pyt ¥ L Chep 633319 Bty € 60th
.‘ suims 2oy 18 C1 W;{.uium wuffield 43rd CAC and Iasarus Arabd 6th
Phoa ’ | 4, :

Os - e 1% gagyﬁ}e; ROGERS »
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’4"/5’63 K 94 0B . | ' o )
/ C BOURGES Jll 10 1919
GRAVES RIGISTRATION SERVICE
POURS

GRO K3 6849 WIRE N AND ORGANTAATIONS BURIAL OFFTCARS OF FOLI Jmans
NAPGERON 2 cumm*m ERTVATE GO £8, B8TH ARPITLERY I I OHAPULY 633519
PRIVAZE BEY G 60 18 .0 & 0 OTHO KIOSTRENECKD mmm‘ ‘BAPTSRY T 64 TH P A’
WILLTAM BUPFILID PRIVATE 10T 43 R, C 4 © LAZARUS ARABS 3996164 PRIVATE
6 THBN ¥ & RR
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